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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DEGIACOMI Pietro GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING GAS GAS 250 25 10 25 25 10 16 111

2 MARINI Thomas FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 16 16 10 16 25 20 103

3 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA APRILIA 660 13 13 13 11 20 25 95

4 TONELLI Leonardo AMX BETA 450 20 25 20 8 16 89

5 CAPUZZO Mattia AMX KTM 350 11 20 16 20 11 78

6 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE YAMAHA 700 6 9 9 10 9 9 52

7 MONTANARI Tommaso AMX HUSQVARNA 500 3 11 11 13 13 51

8 DRUSIANI Matteo AMX YAMAHA 700 5 4 6 7 11 13 46

9 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING GAS GAS 300 7 5 6 6 10 34

10 MARTELOZZO Luigi GAERNE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING GASGAS 500 8 6 8 4 26

11 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 430 5 7 5 7 24

12 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 10 2 3 6 21

13 MANENTI Matteo AMX FANTIC 300 8 4 8 20

14 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM YAMAHA 125 1 7 5 13

15 GAVA Andrea FAST TEAM KOVE 450 7 2 3 12

16 COLMAGRO Mattia RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 3 2 5 10

17 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA 450 9 9

18 LUISON Matteo MANZANO BETA 480 9 9

19 MANCINI Daniele ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 8 8

21 SALUCCI Federico ACERBOLI FANTIC 125 4 4

20 PAUSELLI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 4 4

22 ZANZI Roberto FRANCESCO BARACCA KTM 350 4 4

23 PIETRI Filippo FAST TEAM KOVE 450 1 3 4

24 MOLINARO Andrea TAGLIAMENTO FANTIC 125 3 3

25 GERINI Maurizio AMX DUCATI 900 1 2 3

26 D`ORSOGNA Iarno LANCIANO YAMAHA 700 2 2

27 SASSOLI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 2 2

29 MEONI Gioele CASTIGLION FIORENTINO F. MEONI KTM 790 1 1

28 FERRARIS Nicolo` FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 1 1

30 COLTRI Nicola CARPEDIEMOFFROAD KTM 300 1 1

ASSOLUTA

      CAMPIONATO ITALIANO MOTORALLY 2025
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CABIZZOSU Diego INSOLITA SARDEGNA 25 25

2 COMEDINI Francesco CERVELLIN 25 25
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM YAMAHA 250 25 25 25 25 25 25 150

2 POZZO Alessia IL GRIFO YAMAHA 250 11 13 20 16 20 20 100

3 GALLORINI Elisa OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM BETA 300 13 16 10 13 16 13 81

4 BOSSO Virginia AZEGLIO SHERCO 300 16 11 16 20 13 76

5 VARISCO Giulia OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM YAMAHA 250 9 10 11 11 11 16 68

6 GONZALEZ BIANCHI Patricia U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 BETA 300 7 13 10 10 11 51

7 CABINI Raffaella Fiamma FAST TEAM HONDA 250 20 20 40

8 STACCINI Elena FOLIGNO HUSQVARNA 250 8 7 9 9 33

9 MONTI Asia ALASSIO GASGAS 250 10 9 19

10 CORTE Carolina TEAM EUROPA BETA 200 8 8 16

11 KRAVCHENKO Yuliya TEAM EUROPA HUSQVARNA 250 5 8 13

12 MAGRIN Diana SCHIO BETA 200 6 6
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM YAMAHA 125 25 25 20 25 25 20 140

2 MANCINI Daniele ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 20 13 11 13 9 25 91

3 PAUSELLI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 9 8 25 20 11 16 89

4 SALUCCI Federico ACERBOLI FANTIC 125 5 20 9 16 20 13 83

5 MOLINARO Andrea TAGLIAMENTO GASGAS 125 16 16 13 16 9 70

6 ALT Maicol MANZANO NSM RACING TEAM BETA 125 11 7 16 11 13 8 66

7 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 125 13 11 10 10 10 11 65

8 MAURI Fabio FAST TEAM FANTIC 125 10 9 8 9 7 7 50

CLASSE A

CLASSE AF-FEMMINILE

CLASSE AX-125



9 POZZONI Fabio FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 125 8 10 7 7 5 10 47

10 BONATO Roberto M.P.R. TEAM KTM 125 7 8 6 21

11 RIVELLINI Carmine CEVA BETA 125 6 6 6 18

12 IANNONE Jacopo SANREMO GASGAS 125 4 6 10

13 PONZA Giulio GAERNE FANTIC 125 8 8

14 GASPARRI Tommaso SEBINO CAMUNO HUSQVARNA 125 6 6
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DEGIACOMI Pietro GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING GAS GAS 250 25 25 25 25 25 25 150

2 FERRARIS Nicolo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 20 13 13 16 13 20 95

3 COLLADON Federico COLLALTO FANTIC 250 11 16 11 13 10 16 77

4 CIARPAGLINI Glauco AMX FANTIC 250 10 4 20 20 20 2 76

5 FRANZINI Alessandro MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE GASGAS 250 13 9 8 11 16 10 67

6 GONNELLI Samuele VALDERA HUSQVARNA 250 3 8 9 9 8 11 48

7 PONTIGGIA Filippo BRONCINO HUSQVARNA 250 16 5 11 13 45

8 TRONCONI Andrea FAST TEAM YAMAHA 250 9 7 10 6 8 40

9 SEGALA Andrea AZEGLIO KTM 250 16 20 36

10 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 250 6 5 6 8 5 5 35

11 CALANDRINI Giovanni PEPE BEVAGNA FANTIC 250 10 7 7 7 31

12 GOTTI Gianpaolo MOTORACE TREVIGLIO KTM 250 7 3 5 4 19

13 CAMICIOTTOLI Massimo AM COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 250 8 10 18

14 FRASSINI Stefano AETHALIA ELBA KTM 250 9 9 18

15 GIACCARI Marco CAEREVETUS YAMAHA 250 1 6 2 6 15

16 FUSI Lorenzo AM COLLI FIORENTINI HUSQVARNA 250 2 2 3 4 3 14

17 SANGUINETI Marco YASHICA KTM 250 5 7 12

18 ANGELONI Alberto MASTERBIKE KTM 250 2 4 6 12

19 ALESSANDRA Filippo BOJAWA RACING TEAM HONDA 250 11 11

20 CALVI Riccardo FAST TEAM SHERCO 250 3 1 3 1 8

21 PIZZONE Giorgio LO SHERPA KTM 250 1 4 5

22 NERA Claudio MASTERBIKE KTM 250 4 1 5

23 CAROLLO Roberto SCUDERIA DOLOMITI HUSQVARNA 250 1 2 3
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

CLASSE B-250

CLASSE C-300



1 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING GAS GAS 300 13 20 25 25 20 25 128

2 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 25 13 16 16 13 20 103

3 COLMAGRO Mattia RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 7 16 13 20 16 13 85

4 MANENTI Matteo AMX FANTIC 300 25 20 8 25 78

5 COLTRI Nicola CARPEDIEMOFFROAD KTM 300 16 10 11 11 11 11 70

6 FALAPPI Marco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM KTM 250 10 5 10 10 9 16 60

7 CIUTI Simone PRATO BETA 300 6 11 7 4 10 9 47

8 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE KTM 250 11 9 8 13 41

9 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 8 6 6 5 8 7 40

10 MARCHI Massimo ACERBOLI KTM 300 5 4 4 6 6 10 35

11 SASSOLI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 20 7 7 34

12 DE VECCHI Alessandro LA MARCA TREVIGIANA NSM RACING TEAM BETA 250 9 5 9 23

13 MORGANTI Iacopo AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 300 2 1 3 3 5 8 22

14 CALAMARI Simone GRONDONE KTM 300 9 7 16

15 BAO Antonello CIANFROCCA BETA 300 3 6 9

16 COPPOLA Gianni AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 250 8 8

17 COLMAGRO Renato RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 1 2 4 7

18 SANTIONI Luca ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD HUSQVARNA 300 4 2 6

19 CALANDRINI Giovanni PEPE BEVAGNA KTM 300 3 3 6

20 ZAMMARCHI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 250 2 1 3

21 BOLZONI Andrea MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM BETA 300 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MARINI Thomas FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 20 16 16 20 25 25 122

2 TONELLI Leonardo AMX BETA 450 25 25 25 16 20 111

3 CAPUZZO Mattia AMX KTM 350 16 20 20 25 20 101

4 ZANZI Roberto FRANCESCO BARACCA KTM 350 13 13 11 8 13 16 74

5 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 TM 300 13 13 16 8 50

6 CAMANINI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 350 8 9 7 10 13 47

7 VANTI Marco VALLE DELL`IDICE FANTIC 450 6 11 6 6 10 39

8 RIVA Mattia FAST TEAM KTM 350 7 10 8 11 36

9 CAVICCHI Alessandro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 9 6 9 9 33

10 DI PAULI Yuri MILANI KTM 450 10 6 11 5 32

11 LONGO Paolo AZEGLIO KTM 350 10 10 11 31

12 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 450 1 1 4 9 9 24

13 BENVENUTI Edoardo AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 430 4 4 2 5 6 21

14 MERISIO Luca CARPEDIEMOFFROAD KTM 350 2 3 8 7 20

15 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA 390 11 7 18

16 GOTTI Giorgio MOTORACE TREVIGLIO BETA 350 5 7 3 15

17 ZANETTI Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA 350 3 5 4 12

18 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA 450 2 8 10

19 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 KTM 450 5 4 9

CLASSE D-450



20 COSENTINO Andrea DG RACING KTM 350 7 7

21 PIACENTI Manuel BOJAWA RACING TEAM GASGAS 350 5 5

22 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE VAL TROMPIA KTM 350 3 2 5

23 SANZANI Mattia ACERBOLI KTM 350 1 1 3 5

24 RIGONI Alessandro ROMA HUSQVARNA 450 4 4

25 CAPARRINI Federico PEGASO HONDA 450 2 2 4

26 CASTELLETTI Andrea BELLO CARICO HUSQVARNA 350 3 3

27 DEPALMA Michele Paolo AZEGLIO KTM 350 1 1

28 DAMINATO Enrico LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM GASGAS 450 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MONTANARI Tommaso AMX HUSQVARNA 501 20 25 25 25 25 20 140

2 MARTELOZZO Luigi GAERNE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING GASGAS 500 25 20 20 16 20 16 117

3 ZANOTTI Alessandro SMR SWM 500 1 11 13 13 11 25 74

4 PASTORI Christian TRIAL DAVID FORNAROLI BETA 480 8 10 7 9 16 13 63

5 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM GASGAS 500 16 16 10 10 52

6 LUISON Matteo MANZANO BETA 480 11 20 7 8 46

7 ANTONELLO Sebastiano DEL MONTAGNANESE BETA 480 13 13 8 11 45

8 MONTI Nicola MODIGLIANA KTM 500 9 6 4 10 11 40

9 MATTIOLI Matteo AMX KTM 500 10 9 9 6 34

10 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX GASGAS 500 7 7 1 9 9 33

11 BREZZI Ludovico Tiziano CASTIGLION FIORENTINO F. MEONI BETA 480 11 8 5 7 31

12 CRISTOFORI Gianluca MINCIO ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 501 5 5 2 6 7 25

13 PIRAS Massimo INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 501 16 8 24

14 GURNDIN Peter TRIAL TEAM SUEDTIROL BETA 480 6 4 13 23

15 POZZO Giuseppe M.P.R. TEAM HUSQVARNA 501 6 3 2 3 8 22

16 LIVI Daniele CIANFROCCA HUSQVARNA 501 3 5 4 6 18

17 ROTA Giuseppe BERGAMO BETA 480 5 10 15

18 COLONIALI Andrea DELLA FUTA HUSQVARNA 501 4 4 8

19 EVANGELISTI Giulio OFFROAD XXL HUSQVARNA 501 3 3

20 VENTURI Gerardo VALDERA BETA 480 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 ROLLI Edoardo Matteo REGNANO HUSQVARNA 701 ENDURO 4T 13 20 25 25 13 25 121

2 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM HONDA Cr 250 2T 25 25 20 8 11 20 109

CLASSE F-MARATHON

CLASSE E-600



3 DE ANGELIS Federico ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD KTM exc 525 4T 20 10 16 20 20 13 99

4 DEL CONTE Jacopo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM NSM RACING TEAM BETA XTrainer 300 2T 11 13 9 11 25 11 80

5 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA XTrainer 300 2T 16 16 13 13 16 74

6 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM BETA XTrainer 300 2T 10 11 11 16 9 9 66

7 MAGNINI Bernardo AM COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA CRF 450 XR 4T 9 9 10 10 7 16 61

8 SANTARELLI Valerio ABRUZZO OFF ROAD HUSQVARNA 701 ENDURO 4T 1 8 9 8 10 36

9 BOTTEGONI Andrea CARPEDIEMOFFROAD KTM 690 ENDURO R 4T 5 6 6 3 6 7 33

10 CAPRIOTTI Sergio CARPEDIEMOFFROAD KTM 640-lc4 4T 4 4 5 6 4 8 31

11 MANAZZALE Mattia OFFROAD XXL HUSQVARNA 701 ENDURO 4T 8 4 7 5 4 28

13 VOLONTERIO Gianluca ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD KTM exc450 4T 2 5 2 4 3 6 22

12 FALCO Federico AZEGLIO HUSQVARNA 701 ENDURO 4T 7 8 7 22

14 CIAMPICALI Fabio OFFROAD XXL HONDA CRF 450 XR 4T 6 3 2 5 16

15 MASTELLA Christian CARPEDIEMOFFROAD SUZUKI RM-Z450 4T 3 7 5 15

16 ROMANO Simone STERRARE E` UMANO HONDA XR 450  4T 10 10

17 ALBORGHETTI Alessio FAST TEAM YAMAHA TT350 2 2

18 SCORPIO Mattia CROSSODROMO RIPI KTM 690 ENDURO R 4T 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 430 4T   by Dirt Racing 16 25 25 25 6 25 122

2 GAVA Andrea FAST TEAM KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 20 20 20 20 25 16 121

3 PIETRI Filippo FAST TEAM KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 11 13 13 16 16 20 89

4 BABUIN Enrico RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM RR 430 4T Rally by NSM 13 16 16 13 20 8 86

5 RUOSO Alessandro ALBATROS YAMAHA 700 4T World Raid Kit GYTR7 9 9 10 11 9 55

6 BASSI Francesco OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 4T Rally 9 10 6 5 9 11 50

7 CARANNANTE Luigi FOLIGNO KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 11 3 6 13 13 46

8 FASULLO Umberto MOTOCROSS NETWORK KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 5 8 2 8 10 33

9 MARCHETTO Gian Luca SEGNO FANTIC 450 4T XEF RALLY   10 3 10 9 32

10 FASOLA Fabio VALLE STAFFORA HONDA 450 4T Rally-RS2 8 8 10 26

11 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA 450 4T Rally-RS2 25 25

12 ANGHILERI Eufrasio FAST TEAM HONDA 450 4T Rally-RS1 11 11 22

13 ANDREIS Francesco MOTOCROSS NETWORK KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 4 6 5 2 17

14 GOGGI Andrea MOTOCROSS NETWORK HONDA 450 4T Rally-RS2 1 4 7 12

15 GRILLO Ambrogio Paolo TORINO KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 6 5 11

16 CAPPONI Emiliano OFFROAD XXL KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 7 3 10

17 CAMURRI Massimo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM CRF 450 4T RX MST Rally Replica8 8

18 AIARDI Marco R.S. 77 HONDA 450 4T Rally-RS2 4 4 8

19 IACONO Giovanni HOBBY MOTOR RAGUSA FANTIC 450 4T XEF RALLY 7 7

20 MANFRON Ermanno COGOLLO DEL CENGIO KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 7 7

21 BELOTTI Andrea LAGO D`ISEO KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 7 7

22 CARROCCIA Gianni COLLEFERRO KOVE 450 4T Rally HIGH 3 1 1 5

23 CAROZZI Andrea BERGAMO HONDA 450 4T Rally-RS2 2 2

CLASSE FX-RALLY



11

1
2

 A
p

ri
le

 

R
io

to
rt

o

1
3

 A
p

ri
le

 

R
io

to
rt

o

1
7

 m
a

g
g

io
 

A
lg

h
e

ro

1
8

 M
a

g
g

io
 

A
lg

h
e

ro

2
8

 G
iu

g
n

o
 

B
u

s
s

i 
S

u
l 

T
ir

in
o

2
9

 G
iu

g
n

o
 

B
u

s
s

i 
S

u
l 

T
ir

in
o

2
0

 S
e

tt
e

m
b

re
  

C
a

m
p

o
b

a
s

s
o

2
1

 S
e

tt
e

m
b

re
  

C
a

m
p

o
b

a
s

s
o

T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA APRILIA 660 25 25 25 25 25 25 150

2 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE YAMAHA 700 20 20 20 20 16 16 112

3 DRUSIANI Matteo AMX YAMAHA 700 16 16 16 16 20 20 104

4 MEONI Gioele CASTIGLION FIORENTINO F. MEONI KTM 790 13 13 10 10 11 10 67

5 D`ORSOGNA Iarno LANCIANO YAMAHA 700 8 11 11 13 10 13 66

6 MONTANARI Francesco FAST TEAM APRILIA 660 10 10 9 11 9 11 60

7 PEZZI Andrea DELLA FUTA YAMAHA 700 9 8 5 5 8 8 43

8 PIVATO Nicolo BELLO CARICO YAMAHA 700 11 9 8 8 36

9 GERINI Maurizio AMX DUCATI 900 13 9 13 35

10 CRIPPA Alberto OFFROAD XXL KTM 790 6 6 6 6 7 31

11 PEVERINI Marco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD DUCATI 900 7 7 7 9 30

12 CIARONI Filippo CARPEDIEMOFFROAD APRILIA 660 4 4 6 6 20

13 DI PIERO Nicola FAST TEAM HONDA 700 7 7 14

14 SAIENNI Daniele CARPEDIEMOFFROAD KTM 950 5 5
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 ZAMPACORTA Andrea ABRUZZO OFF ROAD KTM 450 20 20 13 20 25 98

2 MELLINI Elia TEAM FIX RACING MOTOCROSS TM 300 25 16 13 16 13 11 94

3 MAIANI Marco ABRUZZO OFF ROAD BETA 390 9 9 6 25 16 13 78

4 CRIVELLI VISCONTI Ignazi CAEREVETUS BETA 350 20 10 25 20 75

5 BORTOLUZZI Davide MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM NSM RACING TEAM BETA 350 11 13 10 7 11 52

6 AZZOLLINI Jacopo SMR SWM 300 16 25 41

7 MIGLIAVACCA Stefano CM TEAM KOVE 450 10 11 9 5 35

8 ARLATI Vincenzo OLD FARM RACING HUSQVARNA 250 4 11 9 10 34

9 GIOVANARDI Fabrizio REGNANO KTM 350 25 6 31

10 MELILLO Fabio BOJAWA RACING TEAM HONDA 250 2 11 16 29

11 PIERSANTI Floriano INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA FANTIC 450 8 8 5 8 29

12 MANENTI Daniele TEAM FIX RACING MOTOCROSS KTM 300 13 10 5 28

13 POLI Giorgio VAL DI VARA OFF ROAD FANTIC 450 20 20

CLASSE G-1000

TROFEO SPORT



14 MACCARINI Massimiliano AMX HUSQVARNA 350 1 2 8 7 18

15 SALZILLO Massimo F.B.A. POWERSPORTS GASGAS 350 4 3 10 17

16 DI MEMMO Christian ABRUZZO OFF ROAD KTM 350 16 16

17 CIULLI Luca ABRUZZO OFF ROAD HUSQVARNA 350 7 2 6 15

18 ZILIO Alex GAERNE KTM 300 5 8 13

19 FAROLDI Silvano AMX KTM 350 6 4 2 12

20 FIORIN Massimo IL GRIFO HUSQVARNA 350 3 7 10

21 DRAGO Andrea CARATE BRIANZA GASGAS 350 5 2 3 10

22 PAOLETTI Giovanni MONSANVITESE HONDA 250 9 9

23 BUFFONI Antonio VALDERA BETA 350 9 9

24 BOSSL Franz Xaver FALCHILAGA KTM 350 8 8

25 SBRIGHI Massimiliano ACERBOLI FANTIC 450 3 1 4 8

26 FISCALETTI Mattia CARPEDIEMOFFROAD KTM 350 7 7

27 ESPIS Fabrizio LANCIA-SASSI NARCAO BETA 390 7 7

28 DI BUGNO Davide PONTASSERCHIO TM 250 4 3 7

29 MACCARINI Michele AMX HUSQVARNA 350 6 6

30 MARRETTA Federico BELLO CARICO KOVE 450 6 6

31 DE RUBEIS Tullio MOTOCICLISTI AQUILANI KTM 350 5 5

32 ALLERA Alberto AZEGLIO KTM 350 4 4

33 ZUCCHINI DEL VECCHIO DavAM CREMASCA 93 KTM 500 1 1 2 4

34 GABANO Alessandro MASTERBIKE BETA 450 3 3

35 MARCELLI Enrico PESARO “T.BENELLI“ BETA 390 1 1

36 RASPA Nicola ABRUZZO OFF ROAD HUSQVARNA 350 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DEGIACOMI Pietro GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING GAS GAS 250 25 20 25 25 25 25 145

2 CAPUZZO Mattia AMX KTM 350 20 25 20 20 1 20 106

3 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING GAS GAS 300 16 16 16 16 20 16 100

4 COLMAGRO Mattia RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 3 13 13 13 16 7 65

5 MANCINI Daniele ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 13 9 7 7 5 13 54

6 PIETRI Filippo FAST TEAM KOVE 450 9 8 10 11 6 10 54

7 PAUSELLI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 5 4 11 10 9 11 50

8 SALUCCI Federico ACERBOLI FANTIC 125 11 1 9 13 9 43

9 MOLINARO Andrea TAGLIAMENTO GASGAS 125 10 10 8 11 3 42

10 ALT Maicol MANZANO NSM RACING TEAM BETA 125 7 3 9 6 10 2 37

11 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 125 8 6 6 2 7 8 37

12 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE KTM 250 11 7 4 8 30

13 FRANZINI Alessandro MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE GASGAS 250 6 2 2 5 8 5 28

14 GOTTI Giorgio MOTORACE TREVIGLIO BETA 350 2 1 5 4 3 15

15 POZZONI Fabio FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 125 1 5 6 12

16 DE VECCHI Alessandro LA MARCA TREVIGIANA NSM RACING TEAM BETA 250 4 3 2 9

TROFEO UNDER 23



17 RINALDI Elias CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 430 2 4 6

18 PONZA Giulio GAERNE FANTIC 125 4 4

19 CASANOVA Stefano GRUPPO SASSO MARCONI GASGAS 350 1 1

20 MACCAFERRI Giovanni SMR BETA 390 1 1

14

1
2

 A
p

ri
le

 

R
io

to
rt

o

1
3

 A
p

ri
le

 

R
io

to
rt

o

1
7

 m
a

g
g

io
 

A
lg

h
e

ro

1
8

 M
a

g
g

io
 

A
lg

h
e

ro

2
8

 G
iu

g
n

o
 

B
u

s
s

i 
S

u
l 

T
ir

in
o

2
9

 G
iu

g
n

o
 

B
u

s
s

i 
S

u
l 

T
ir

in
o

2
0

 S
e

tt
e

m
b

re
  

C
a

m
p

o
b

a
s

s
o

2
1

 S
e

tt
e

m
b

re
  

C
a

m
p

o
b

a
s

s
o

T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CAMANINI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 350 25 20 16 16 9 20 106

2 PASTORI Christian TRIAL DAVID FORNAROLI BETA 480 13 25 20 20 16 9 103

3 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 TM 300 25 25 25 13 88

4 BENVENUTI Edoardo AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 430 20 16 10 11 11 11 79

5 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 450 6 11 11 13 20 16 77

6 CAPARRINI Federico PEGASO HONDA 450 16 9 9 9 10 10 63

7 PONTIGGIA Filippo BRONCINO HUSQVARNA 250 7 13 25 45

8 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE VAL TROMPIA KTM 350 9 13 13 10 45

9 PEZZI Andrea DELLA FUTA YAMAHA 700 10 8 8 3 8 6 43

10 RIZZARDELLI Adolfo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 7 4 5 7 8 31

11 SINIGAGLIA Alvise RALLY TEAM AZZURROROSA HUSQVARNA 450 3 6 7 4 5 3 28

12 TRIPPA Cristian SMR HUSQVARNA 350 6 6 6 7 25

13 GRAZIOLI Maurizio FAST TEAM HONDA 400 11 10 21

14 ANGELONI Alberto MASTERBIKE KTM 250 1 7 5 8 21

15 MASCARETTI Paolo OFFROAD XXL KTM 350 8 5 3 2 18

16 GONZALEZ BIANCHI Patricia U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 BETA 300 2 4 1 3 5 15

17 TOMASINI Giorgio U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 350 3 1 4 4 12

18 CIAMPICALI Fabio OFFROAD XXL HONDA 450 5 2 2 9

19 EVANGELISTI Giulio OFFROAD XXL HUSQVARNA 501 4 4
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 ZANZI Roberto FRANCESCO BARACCA KTM 350 25 20 25 25 25 25 145

2 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM HONDA 250 20 25 20 20 20 105

3 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM BETA 300 3 13 13 20 9 8 66

4 MAURI Fabio FAST TEAM FANTIC 125 11 11 3 8 16 2 51

TROFEO ULTRA VETERAN

TROFEO VETERANI - Memorial Marco Badiali



5 FRASSINI Stefano AETHALIA ELBA KTM 350 8 6 9 11 13 47

6 MAGNINI Bernardo AM COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 450 6 9 10 6 16 47

7 TRONCONI Andrea FAST TEAM YAMAHA 250 5 8 16 4 11 44

8 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 KTM 450 16 10 16 42

9 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 10 8 10 3 10 41

10 ZANETTI Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA 350 13 11 13 37

11 CALANDRINI Giovanni PEPE BEVAGNA KTM 300 2 4 11 8 9 34

12 MARCHI Massimo ACERBOLI KTM 300 7 7 5 5 5 5 34

13 LUINI Giorgio CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 390 5 1 6 2 10 24

14 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX GASGAS 500 6 9 1 6 22

15 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 250 3 2 7 3 7 22

16 FASOLA Fabio VALLE STAFFORA HONDA 450 13 7 20

17 COPPOLA Gianni AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 250 16 16

18 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY KTM 350 9 9

19 POZZO Giuseppe M.P.R. TEAM HUSQVARNA 501 4 4 8

20 BAZZANI Giuseppe GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HUSQVARNA 350 7 7

21 SEGNAN Valter AM ALTO CASENTINO BETA 350 2 4 6

22 PIZZONE Giorgio LO SHERPA KTM 250 4 4

23 CARUSONE Antonio F.B.A. POWERSPORTS GASGAS 350 1 3 4

24 CRISTOFORI Gianluca MINCIO HUSQVARNA 501 2 2

25 FUSI Lorenzo AM COLLI FIORENTINI HUSQVARNA 250 1 1

26 PEDEMONTE Angelo FAST TEAM SHERCO 300 1 1

27 MORGANTI Iacopo AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 300 1 1

16     Yamaha Ténéré Challenge GPX Expert
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 TADDEI Riccardo BELLO CARICO YAMAHA 700 250 250 210 210 250 210 210 1590

2 FIORE Michele U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 YAMAHA 700 210 250 250 210 250 250 1420

3 VALENTINI Pierluig PEGASO YAMAHA 700 170 120 120 170 140 120 170 1010

4 CADILE Leonardo Martin U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 YAMAHA 700 140 140 140 110 80 140 110 860

5 BITTUS Stefano ALBATROS YAMAHA 700 100 74 110 140 120 120 664

6 BRUNI Stefano INNOVATION RACING TEAM YAMAHA 700 110 77 80 80 110 100 100 657

7 GIOVANNONE Ivano CIANFROCCA YAMAHA 700 120 110 74 170 170 644

8 LANCELLOTTI Cristian DIRT IS CLEAN YAMAHA 700 100 170 120 100 140 630

9 MONTRASIO Ermanno IMPERIA YAMAHA 700 85 85 77 85 85 90 507

10 BALDINI Tommaso PEGASO YAMAHA 700 90 90 85 90 90 445

11 TRAVERSI Mattia MPM ALTA VAL TIDONE YAMAHA 700 210 170 380

12 BIGNAMI Davide FIRENZUOLA YAMAHA 700 90 100 190

13 SECCHIARI Alfredo LION MONTEGRANARO YAMAHA 700 100 74 174

14 FUMAI Muzio T.N.T YAMAHA 700 110 110

15 DI COSTANZO Pietro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD YAMAHA 700 80 80

verranno  tenuti in considerazione gli 8 miglior punteggi



17     Yamaha Ténéré Challenge GPX Rider
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 DE NICOLA Jimmy FAIETA YAMAHA 700 210 250 250 140 210 250 250 1560

2 DI LIBORIO Danio FAIETA YAMAHA 700 250 210 170 210 170 210 1220

3 GROSSO Luca VITTORIO ALFIERI YAMAHA 700 210 250 250 170 880

4 MEREGALLI Fabio TE`NE`RE` ITALIA YAMAHA 700 110 85 90 90 100 120 140 735

5 REGINI Claudio CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 140 120 80 140 210 690

6 BERTULEZZI Stefano BERGAMO YAMAHA 700 120 170 100 110 170 670

7 LASTRUCCI Renzo TE`NE`RE` ITALIA YAMAHA 700 74 77 85 100 110 446

8 RIGO Alvise DIRT IS CLEAN YAMAHA 700 120 170 140 430

9 VINO Paolo INVERUNESE YAMAHA 700 100 110 100 110 420

10 DAWSON George BELLO CARICO YAMAHA 700 80 77 85 90 332

11 CECI Yuri SAN MARINO YAMAHA 700 72 110 120 302

12 DEL DOTTORE Marco SIENA YAMAHA 700 170 120 290

13 BONVICINI Andrea BELLO CARICO YAMAHA 700 85 80 120 285

14 FISCALETTI Mattia CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 140 110 250

15 SANTANTONIO Mario CROSSODROMO RIPI YAMAHA 700 80 140 220

16 GIORDANO Elia MAJOR MOTOR YAMAHA 700 77 100 177

17 CARACCIOLO Federico CROSSODROMO RIPI YAMAHA 700 74 90 164

18 SOLIMENO Ettore FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 90 90

19 RAGUSA Matteo CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 85 85

20 SCOZZI Alessio OLBIA MX YAMAHA 700 80 80

21 CAMPA Roberto PEGASO YAMAHA 700 72 72
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 COLMAGRO Mattia RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 10 25 25 25 25 13 123

2 MANCINI Daniele ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 25 20 13 16 10 25 109

3 PAUSELLI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 11 7 20 20 20 20 98

4 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 125 16 10 11 10 11 16 74

5 PASTORI Christian TRIAL DAVID FORNAROLI BETA 480 9 13 16 13 13 10 74

6 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 300 20 16 10 9 16 71

7 BENVENUTI Edoardo AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 430 13 8 8 8 9 11 57

8 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM BETA 300 8 9 9 11 8 8 53

XVI MASTER BETA DIRT RACING  

verranno  tenuti in considerazione gli 8 miglior punteggi



9 MORGANTI Iacopo AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 300 7 3 2 3 6 6 27

10 CINI Enrico AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 390 6 5 5 7 23

11 AUTERI Ruggero VALDERA BETA 350 6 7 6 19

12 SEGNAN Valter AM ALTO CASENTINO BETA 350 3 4 6 5 18

13 RINALDI Elias CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 430 7 9 16

14 GONZALEZ BIANCHI Patricia U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 BETA 300 2 3 7 12

15 FAMIRACOLI Giacomo PEGASO BETA 390 5 1 1 5 12

16 COPPOLA Gianni AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 250 11 11

17 BOILA Daniele G.S. SORCI VERDI BETA 390 3 4 7

18 COLMAGRO Renato RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 2 4 6

19 DEMICHELIS Adriano MOTO CLUB IL MONTE BETA 430 5 5

20 RIVELLINI Carmine CEVA BETA 125 4 4

21 VENTURI Gerardo VALDERA BETA 480 4 4

22 MASINI David AM COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 390 4 4

23 MAGRIN Diana SCHIO BETA 200 1 1
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POS. MOTO CLUB 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 FAST TEAM 1 70 70 65 78 75 65 423

2 AMX  1 61 78 70 65 70 40 384

3 FAST TEAM 2 75 54 45 68 54 65 361

4 AMX  2 32 31 53 60 53 35 264

5 ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD 1 35 47 82

6 ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD 2 34 47 81
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POS. TEAM 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING 63 65 70 66 65 66 395

2 NSM RACING TEAM 35 36 43 55 27 196

3 ABC RALLY ACTION 24 24 29 25 29 30 161

SQUADRE TEAM INDIPENDENTI

SQUADRE MOTO CLUB


